RECC 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) _102889871 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gendex Corp. PDEX Aguisition Corp. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006-1813 Corporation-State Other _ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 02/27/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Brian T. Sattizahn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC **Enclosed** 100 Pine Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 1166 Street Address: 50-1059 City: Harrisburg Zip:17108-1166 State: PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Patricia L. Ballantyne, Paralegal November 18, 2004 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 11/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000120 501059 Washington, D.C. 20231 7821372 01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0991 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PDEX Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal

place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA (hereinafter

"Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified and more fully described on

Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it has filed an application for

registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Gendex Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-1813, USA (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application thereof, together with the

good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title,

and interest in, to, and under the said trademark and application thereof, together with the good

will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and the application

for registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on this

day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

PDEX Acquisition Corp.

LKKunlen

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0992

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From PDEX Acquisition Corp. ("Assignor") to Gendex Corp. ("Assignee")

Dated: FORNARY 27, 2004

Trademark CONCEPT Serial No. 78/213,722

Application Date February 12, 2003

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0993